DATASHEET
DC/DC-Converter
TP50-Series
50Watt
TECHNO-PROJEKT GmbH         •      RHOENSTRASSE 3        •         D - 97791 OBERSINN
TEL + 49 -  (0)9356- 97 21 20           •            FAX + 49 - (0)9356 – 97 21 21
www.techno-projekt.de                  •             vertrieb@techno-projekt.de
 2:1 & 4:1 Input Range
 Efficiency to 86%
 Half-brick Package
 OCP/ OVP/ OTP
 continuous short circuit
Protection
 Remote ON/OFF
Model Number Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current Input
No Load
Current
Full Load
% Eff.
TP50-12S2.5 9 – 18 V 2.5 VDC 10 A 50 mA 2740 mA 76
TP50-12S3.3 9 – 18 V 3.3 VDC 10 A 50 mA 3525 mA 78
TP50-12S05 9 – 18 V 5 VDC 10 A 50 mA 5145 mA 81
TP50-12S12 9 – 18 V 12 VDC 4.16 A 50 mA 4950 mA 84
TP50-12S15 9 – 18 V 15 VDC 3.33 A 50 mA 4950 mA 84
TP50-12S24 9 – 18 V 24 VDC 2.08 A 50 mA 4950 mA 84
TP50-24S2.5 18 – 36 V 2.5 VDC 10 A 50 mA 1353 mA 77
TP50-24S3.3 18 – 36 V 3.3 VDC 10 A 50 mA 1740 mA 79
TP50-24S05 18 – 36 V 5 VDC 10 A 50 mA 2540 mA 82
TP50-24S12 18 – 36 V 12 VDC 4.16 A 50 mA 2450 mA 85
TP50-24S15 18 – 36 V 15 VDC 3.33 A 50 mA 2450 mA 85
TP50-24S24 18 – 36 V 24 VDC 2.08 A 50 mA 2419 mA 86
TP50-48S2.5 36 – 75 V 2.5 VDC 10 A 50 mA 676 mA 77
TP50-48S3.3 36 – 75 V 3.3 VDC 10 A 50 mA 870 mA 79
TP50-48S05 36 – 75 V 5 VDC 10 A 50 mA 1250 mA 83
TP50-48S12 36 – 75 V 12 VDC 4.16 A 50 mA 1220 mA 85
TP50-48S15 36 – 75 V 15 VDC 3.33 A 50 mA 1220 mA 85
TP50-48S24 36 – 75 V 24 VDC 2.08 A 50 mA 1209 mA 86
TP50W-24S3.3 9 – 36 V 3.3 VDC 10 A 50 mA 1740 mA 79
TP50W-24S05 9 – 36 V 5 VDC 10 A 50 mA 2540 mA 82
TP50W-24S12 9 – 36 V 12 VDC 4.16 A 50 mA 2450 mA 85
TP50W-24S15 9 – 36 V 15 VDC 3.33 A 50 mA 2450 mA 85
TP50W-24S24 9 – 36 V 24 VDC 2.08 A 50 mA 2419 mA 86
TP50W-48S3.3 18 – 75 V 3.3 VDC 10 A 50 mA 870 mA 79
TP50W-48S05 18 – 75 V 5 VDC 10 A 50 mA 1250 mA 83
TP50W-48S12 18 – 75 V 12 VDC 4.16 A 50 mA 1220 mA 85
TP50W-48S15 18 – 75 V 15 VDC 3.33 A 50 mA 1220 mA 85
TP50W-48S24 18 – 75 V 24 VDC 2.08 A 50 mA 1209 mA 86
All Specifications are Typical at Nominal Line, Full load, and 25C Unless Otherwise Noted / © TP 2009
DATASHEET
DC/DC-Converter
TP50-Series